TEm #_19- 022%

Change Order No. 01

EJCDC=

EMGINEERS JGINT CONTRACT
VOCUMENTS COMMITYEL

Date of Issuance: February 5, 2019 Effective Date: February 5, 2019

Owner: City of Santa Fe, NM Owner's Contract No.: CIP #950

Contractor: Bradbury Stamm Construction Contractor’s Project No.: 1808

Engineer: HDR Engineering, Inc. Engineer's Project No.: 10029382

Project: Paseo Real Wastewater Treatment Contract Name: Paseo Real Wastewater Treatment

Plant — Anaerobic Digesters Plant — Anaerobic Digesters

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description: Change order includes the following: MCR #1 - resize heat exchangers; MCR #2 - increase size of
digester manways; MCR #3 - time extension for unforeseen site conditions during demolition; MCR #4 - change
valve motor actuators from Auma to Rotork; MCR #6 - change materials for drain lines; MCR #7 - change drives
on sludge pumps and grinders; MCR #9 - change materials for buried gas lines; MCR #11 - credit for smaller
flame arrestors and deletion of exhaust fan VFDs; MCR #12 - change flow meter manufacturer from ABB to
Rosemount; MCR #16 - add additional valves on sludge feed lines; and MCR #17 - changes to digester mixing
piping per mixing manufacturer’s recommendations.

Attachments: Change Order No. 1 Summary with BSC Pricing Attachments

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE

Original Contract Price:

$.13,869,156.25 (Inclusive of NMGRT)

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES
Original Contract Times:

300 Calendar Days

[Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change
Orders — No Previous Change Orders

$.0.00

[Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change
Orders — No Previous Change Orders

0 Calendar Days

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$13,869,156.25 (Inclusive of NMGRT)

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:

300 Calendar Days

Decrease of this Change Order:

$.($28,040.78) (inclusive of NMGRT)

Increase of this Change Order:

10 Calendar Days

Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:

$.13,841,115.47 (Inclusive of NMGRT)

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:

310 Calendar Days

A
CEPTED:
By: By: MJ
=d) Owner (Authorized Signature) tractor (Authorized Signature)
rie < Psciphy e Nawor e Dt Mo
Date 4//('/’, & Date vy 4!;“1 Date 4!5\‘ 4

EJCDC® C-941, Change Order.
Prepared and published 2013 by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee.

Pagelof2




EJCDC=

ENGINEERS JOINT CONTRACT
DOCUMENTS COMMITTEE

CITY OF SANTA FE:

ALAN WEBBER, MAYOR
DATE: “/ifie

ATTEST:

Catancle. A - A]
@LANDAY IGINGITY CLERK
¢e mde. E/21/2019

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Y
ERIN K. MCSHERRY CITY ATTORNEY
APPROVED:
A, 1070

MARY MCCO% FINAKCE DIRECTOR

Business Unit Line Item
5234685729560

53U 512970

CONTRACTOR:
Bradbury Stamm Construction, Inc.

W Fm\e& WL«..»QP

NAVE & TITLE
DATE:_4 15] 9

CRS # Ol- 102415 -00°
Business Registration # |1 - 00| 0074 (S.r’. bos hm«;
BKC/‘ 2007~ Z?’S-”.Z(COA‘ l»shes; feb.‘s 4"0\&\\*;)

EJCDC" C-941, Change Order.
Prepared and published 2013 by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee.

Page 2 of 2




